MDM7000-DP
Smart Differential Pressure Transmitter
Page  1 / 9
05
.2
02
4
|

01
www.microsensorcorp.com   V2.1
	 ORDER GUIDE
MDM7000-DP Smart Differential Pressure Transmitter
Items Code Description
MDM7000-DP — Smart Differential Pressure Transmitter
                                           —
Application of hazardous area
1 China, Flameproof certificate, No.CE23.6650
Ex db IIC T6 Gb, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T3836.2-2021
2 China, Intrinsically safe certificate, No.CE23.7688X
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T3836.4-2021
3 China, Dust explosion-proof certificate, GYB24.1215X
Ex tb III C T85°C Db, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T 3836.31-2021
4 China, Flameproof certificate, Intrinsically safe certificate
A CSA, Flameproof certificate
B CSA, Intrinsically safe certificate
C CSA, Flameproof certificate, Intrinsically safe certificate
E ATEX, Flameproof certificate
F ATEX, Intrinsically safe certificate
G ATEX, Flameproof certificate, Intrinsically safe certificate
J IECEx, Flameproof certificate
K IECEx, Intrinsically safe certificate
L IECEx, Flameproof certificate, Intrinsically safe certificate
0 Non-hazardous area
T Other certificate
Output signal H 4mA~20mA DC, HART
Case
S Stainless steel case with two outlet ports (F) M20×1.5
U Stainless steel case with two outlet ports (F) 1/2NPT
P Aluminum alloy case with two outlet ports (F) M20×1.5
N Aluminum alloy case with two outlet ports (F) 1/2NPT
Note: Please pay attention to the item of lithium battery (Code: LD)
Waterproof/explosion-proof connector
Specification Material Applicable
wire diameter IP rating
1 M20×1.5 waterproof connector, with plug PVC 6mm~8mm IP67
2 Non-flameproof adapter (F) M20×1.5, with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
3 Flameproof adapter (F) 1/2NPT, with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
4 Flameproof adapter (F) M20×1.5, with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
5 Flameproof adapter (F) G1/2, with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
Note: Flameproof configuration is applicable to PCEC/ATEX/IECEx standards. Please contact the engineer if double sealing is required.
Display
N Without LCD display
L Display module, -20°C ~70°C
                                          —
MDM7000-DP
Smart Differential Pressure Transmitter
Page  8 / 9
05
.2
02
4
|
ve
rs
io
n
00
01
www.microsensorcorp.com   V2.1
Range
Nominal
range Minimum range Lower (LRL) Upper (URL) Static pressure
range
One-sided high/low
pressure overload
1 60mbar 2mbar -60mbar 60mbar 420bar 250bar
2 0.4bar 4mbar -0.4bar 0.4bar 420bar 250bar
3 2.5bar 25mbar -2.5bar 2.5bar 420bar 250bar
4 10bar 0.1bar -10bar 10bar 420bar 250bar
5 30bar 0.3bar -30bar 30bar 420bar 250bar
Wetted parts material